(1101.	6-93) <b>MKD 7-5-00</b> REC No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		HEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10	245745	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.	Name	and address of receiving party(ies)  : Michael Wassenegger O R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street	Address: Schellingstrasse 22 w
	Assignment □ Merger     Security Agreement □ Change of Name     Other	City: <u>N</u>	Munich Country: Germany ZIP: 80799
Exe	cution Date(s): November 29, 1999	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
and	If this document is being filed together with a new application of the attorney docket number is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 08/811,583	B. F	Patent No.(s)
	Additional number	ers attached? ☐ Yes	a ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r	number of applications and patents involved 1
	Name: James F. Haley, Jr., Esq.	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclose	d
	Street Address: c/o Fish & Neave  1251 Avenue of the Americas		it account number:  1075  duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1	104	
		USE THIS SPACE	
ĐịC	*5 Statement and signature. 40.00 DP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	ng information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Karen E. Brown Name of Person Signing	Bruvn Signature	December 29, 1999 Date
	(Reg. No. 43,866) Total number of pages included document:	ding cover sheet, att	achments, and 5

Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Leonhard Riedel
Internal Address:
Street Address: <u>Siegenburgerstrasse 31A</u>

City: Munich Country: Germany ZIP: 81373

Attachment to Item 2 for Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patent Application No. USSN 08/811,583

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0418

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and place of business in Berlin, GERMANY, has full right to convey the entire interest in the invention entitled: NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES ENCODING POLYPEPTIDES HAVING THE ENZYMATIC ACTIVITY OF AN RNA-DIRECTED RNA POLYMERASE (RdRP), for which an application for United States Letters Patent thereof was filed March 5, 1997, under Serial No. 08/811,583; and

WHEREAS, Michael Wassenegger, residing at

Schellingstrasse 22, 80799 Munich, GERMANY, and Leonhard

Riedel, residing at Siegenburgerstrasse 31A, 81373 Munich,

GERMANY, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any

Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said Michael Wassenegger and Leonhard Riedel, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and any improvements thereon, and to said application, including any continuations, divisions, and reissues thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0419

issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Michael Wassenegger and Leonhard Riedel as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein; and the undersigned further agrees to execute upon request of the assignees such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignees under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment at Munich on the date indicated hereinafter:

Head of the Patent-Department of the

DATE

29.11.99

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft

Witnessed:

Dr. Torsten Mummenbrauer

Name:

Name:

Evelin Kaiser

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE: Ву: Witnessed: Signature: Name: Signature: Name: Ву: Witnessed: Signature: Name:

Name:

**RECORDED: 01/05/2000**